
Senior Pastor: Dax Swanson (dax@gracebellingham.org) 

Associate Pastor: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org) 

Worship, Young Adult, HS Youth Director: Sam Hebert (sam@gracebellingham.org) 

Communications Director: Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org) 

Women’s Director: Robyn Kindlund (robyn@gracebellingham.org) 

Social Media & Graphics Coordinator: Leslie Parks (leslie@gracebellingham.org) 

Administrative Secretary: Michelle Moena (michelle@gracebellingham.org) 

Grace Helps: John Parks (john@gracebellingham.org, 360-303-5264) & 

 Jake Eschbach (jake@gracebellingham.org, 360-224-2951) 

Contact Us @gracebellingham.org 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Contact our Elders! 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders 

ELDERS: 

www.gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

November 10, 2019 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

Nathan Barbo 
(360) 483-8558, nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Caleb Hazel 
(360) 220-2765, caleb@gracebellingham.org 

Darian Allen 
(360) 927-4153, darian@gracebellingham.org 

1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  



YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT EVENTS 

WELCOME TO WORSHIP 
November 10, 2019 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
Ministries at Grace 

Restrooms: are located on the NW corner of the building.  
Nursery: is available at 9:50 AM. 
Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table. 
Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  
Connecting via Wi-Fi: join Gracechurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth. 
Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  
Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

  HAPPENING THIS WEEK 

Sunday, 6:00 PM The Corner: HS – Progressive Dinner 

Sunday, 6:30 PM TGP: Middle School – Game Show Night 

Tuesday, 9:45 AM MomSpot  

Tuesday, 8:00 PM Young Adults @Flat Iron Woods (Downtown) 

Wednesday, 6:30 PM The Corner: High School Youth 

Thursday, 6:30 AM Men’s Morning: Book–Seculosity, by: David Zahl 

Thursday, 9:30 AM Women’s Study 

Thursday, 10:00 AM Ladies Prayer 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Grace Kids – Super Hero Night! 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Women’s Study 

Friday & Saturday Real Life Grace Conference @ Grace 

Real Life Grace Conference 
November 15 & 16 

 

Come for a refreshing time of increasing 
your confidence in the gospel. We’ll talk 
through some common ‘buts’ that steal 
our joy and seem to focus us back on 
ourselves. Yes, Jesus is wonderful — but 
what about works? Law? Sanctification?  

Friday night begins with registration 
(snacks) from 6:00 – 6:30 PM, welcome 
and worship is 6:30 – 6:50, Dax Swanson 
teaches at 6:50. 

Saturday starts with a continental break-
fast, 8:15 – 8:50 AM. Lunch is included, 
conference concludes 2:40 – 3:00 PM 
with communion. 

Conference is being held at Grace. Regis-
ter before the event, the 
price is $10 more at the 
door. You can register at 
info desk or at 
www.gracebellingham.org/rlg-2019. 

CHRISTMAS IS COMING! 
 
 

All Church Carol Sing! Friday, December 6th, 6:00 PM @ Grace 
Church Bellingham. Details will come soon. 

Call to Worship 
 

Glorious Day 
Desert Song 

Death Arrested 
 

Children Dismissed 
(Newborn – 5th Grade)  

 

Scripture Reading 
Romans 3:21-31 

 

Prayer & Offering 
 

You’re Beautiful 
Behold Our God 

 

Message 
Betrayed 

Mark 14:26-71 
 

Communion 
Behold Our God 

 

Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby 

THE CORNER (High School): Progressive Dinner: November 
10th, 6:00 PM – 8:30 PM (Drop off & Pick up @ Grace). 

 

YOUNG ADULT & ALL YOUTH: Praise & Pie 
night! November 22nd, 7:00 PM, at Nathan & 
Hana Barbo’s (3401 Illinois Lane, Bellingham). 


